
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.618

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.11.2019


  URANIUM MINING


618. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has permitted Uranium mining in Nallamala forest inside Amrabad Tiger Reserve which is home to about 24 tigers and in the catchment area of river Krishna which is lifeline of the states of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the remedial action plan in cases of uranium contamination at all the three locations/sites?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) No, Sir.


(b)&(c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


******

